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July 23, 2014 

 

Mr. Daniel Burke 

US Department of Energy 

Portsmouth/Paducah Project Site Office 

1017 Majestic Drive, Suite 200 

Lexington, Kentucky 40513 

 

RE: Transmittal of the 2012 Commonwealth of Kentucky Environmental Oversight Report 

 Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant 

 Paducah, McCracken County, Kentucky 

 KY8-890-008-982 

 

Mr. Burke: 

 

Please find an attached copy of the above-referenced annual technical progress report.  

This report was prepared by the Kentucky Division of Waste Management (Division) and the 

Kentucky Cabinet for Health Services to report activities under the DOE grants #DE-FG30-

07CC40003 and #DE-FG30-07CC40004 for calendar year 2012. 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Todd Mullins 

at (502) 564-6716, or e-mail todd.mullins@ky.gov. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

       
      For April J. Webb, P.E., Manager 

      Hazardous Waste Branch  

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET 
Steven L. Beshear         Leonard K. Peters  
Governor           Department for Environmental Protection               Secretary 

Division of Waste Management 
200 Fair Oaks, 2

nd
 Floor 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-1190 
www.kentucky.gov 
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ec: Jennifer Tufts, US EPA - Region 4, Tufts.Jennifer@.epa.gov 

 Connie Lorenz, DOE – HQ, connie.lorenz@em.doe.gov 

 Robert Smith, DOE – Paducah, robert.smith@lex.doe.gov 

Jennifer Woodard, DOE – Paducah, Jennifer.Woodard@lex.doe.gov 

Jim Ethridge, CAB – Paducah; jim@pgdpcab.org  

Matt McKinley, CHFS – Frankfort, mattheww.mckinley@ky.gov  

Stephanie Brock, CHFS – Frankfort, StephanieC.Brock@ky.gov 

Nathan Garner, CHFS – Frankfort; Nathan.garner@ky.gov  

Sandra Cooke, KDAQ – Frankfort, sandra.cooke@ky.gov 

DWM File: #490, Graybar ARM20080013 (Annual Environmental Oversight Rpt) 


